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Girls 60 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  8.60                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.52  1/20/2018   Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  7.54                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.64                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.52  1/20/2018   Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1362 Carroll, Tori         Unattached              Q 7.87q  1 
  2 # 1717 Bracey, Trinity       Unattached              Q 7.98q  6 
  3 #   17 Rush, Kaitlynn        Unattached              Q 7.99q  1 
  4 #   67 Greene, Asia          Unattached              Q 8.04q  1 
  5 # 1737 Wiggins, Alessand     Unattached              Q 8.05q  6 
  6 #  230 Madison, Chanyia      Unattached              Q 8.06q  4 
  7 # 1635 Bodus, Hannah         Unattached              Q 8.06q  6 
  8 #  794 Bridges, Caitlynn     Unattached              Q 8.09q  2 
  9 #   22 Freeman, Alaya        Unattached              Q 8.09   3 
 10 #   66 Benton, Brenea        Unattached              Q 8.20   2 
 11 # 1725 Bracey, Sarinity      Unattached              Q 8.21   6 
 12 #  215 Odykirk, Jenna        Unattached              Q 8.30   2 
 13 #   31 Abston, Jordan        Unattached              Q 8.31   2 
 14 # 1623 Bahar, Sofia          Unattached              Q 8.32   4 
 15 # 1767 Kukuruzovic, Simo     Unattached              Q 8.35   4 
 16 # 1638 Van Hooft, Britta     Unattached              Q 8.40   7 
 17 #  228 Marks, Amari          Unattached              Q 8.43   7 
 18 #  303 Freeman, Kaya         Unattached              Q 8.44   2 
 19 #    6 Bellisario, Giann     Unattached              Q 8.47   1 
 20 # 1774 Redmond, Riley        Unattached              Q 8.51   3 
 21 #  500 Dudley, Indigo        Unattached              Q 8.56   7 
 22 # 1634 Cacciato, Sarah       Unattached              Q 8.58   6 
 23 # 1640 Brown, Alana          Unattached                8.63   2 
 24 #  125 Adams, Kaylen         Unattached                8.64   3 
 25 #  792 Bridges, Chanel       Unattached                8.65   1 
 26 #  439 Sanders, Diamond      Unattached                8.65   5 
 27 # 1642 Couch, Destinee       Unattached                8.66   5 
 28 # 1738 St. Andre, Gabrie     Unattached                8.68   2 
 29 #  238 Thomas, Emma          Unattached                8.69   7 
 30 # 1572 Wagstaff, Zoe         Unattached                8.69   1 
 31 #  457 Benson, Erian         Unattached                8.73   3 
 32 #  146 Anderson, Caitlin     Unattached                8.73   2 
 33 # 1547 York, Tyra            Unattached                8.77   5 
 34 #  678 Carmoney, Sydney      Unattached                8.79   3 
 35 # 1684 Stewart, Kiana        Unattached                8.79   3 
 36 # 1280 Britz, Abigail        Unattached                8.82   3 
 37 #   13 Coen, Allison         Unattached                8.90   4 
 38 # 1712 Nicklas, Delanie      Unattached                8.92   4 
 39 # 1545 Rohr, Liv             Unattached                8.93   6 
 40 #  197 Smith, Tunisia        Unattached                9.03   3 
 41 #  346 Westlake, Kendall     Unattached                9.06   4 
 42 # 1619 Sandhu, Sumit         Unattached                9.17   4 
 43 #  512 Johnson, Claudia      Unattached                9.26   6 
 44 #  462 Garvey, Jaclyn        Unattached                9.35   6 



 45 #  653 Szymanski, Madiso     Unattached                9.47   5 
 46 #   81 Brandon, Alleta       Unattached                9.48   5 
 47 # 1769 Mispelon, Allison     Unattached                9.53   5 
 48 #   86 Ruffin, Blake         Unattached                9.94   1 
 49 #  515 Mitchell, Grace       Unattached               10.00   5 
 50 # 1606 Ivic, Sophia          Unattached               11.27   4 
 
Girls 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  8.60                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.52  1/20/2018   Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  7.54                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.64                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.52  1/20/2018   Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1362 Carroll, Tori         Unattached                7.88Q 
  2 #   17 Rush, Kaitlynn        Unattached                7.97Q 
  3 # 1717 Bracey, Trinity       Unattached                8.02Q 
  4 #   67 Greene, Asia          Unattached                8.04Q 
  5 #  794 Bridges, Caitlynn     Unattached                8.05Q 
  6 #  230 Madison, Chanyia      Unattached                8.05Q 
  7 # 1635 Bodus, Hannah         Unattached                8.11Q 
  8 # 1737 Wiggins, Alessand     Unattached                8.64  
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 27.50                                                          
     MITS FH: F 24.51  2/4/2017    Anavia Battle, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 24.79                                                          
   NB EElite: # 25.14                                                          
     MITS FH: F 25.32  1/12/2019   Amani Nuels, Unattached                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   87 Adams, Aidia          Unattached               25.56Q  2 
  2 # 1717 Bracey, Trinity       Unattached               25.73Q  1 
  3 #   17 Rush, Kaitlynn        Unattached               26.02Q  1 
  4 #   67 Greene, Asia          Unattached               26.16Q  1 
  5 # 1287 Moore, Karlie         Unattached               26.21Q  2 
  6 # 1635 Bodus, Hannah         Unattached               26.31Q  2 
  7 # 1725 Bracey, Sarinity      Unattached               26.52Q  4 
  8 #   22 Freeman, Alaya        Unattached               26.52Q  3 
  9 #  230 Madison, Chanyia      Unattached               26.62Q  4 
 10 #  794 Bridges, Caitlynn     Unattached               26.62Q  1 
 11 # 1711 Ivanov, Alena         Unattached               26.69Q  3 
 12 # 1727 Courser, Corrina      Unattached               26.79Q  4 
 13 #  215 Odykirk, Jenna        Unattached               26.85Q  2 
 14 # 1248 Agostinelli, Juli     Unattached               26.97Q  2 
 15 #   31 Abston, Jordan        Unattached               27.11Q  5 
 16 #  832 Atkin, Hayleigh       Unattached               27.12Q  5 
 17 # 1737 Wiggins, Alessand     Unattached               27.21Q  6 
 18 # 1623 Bahar, Sofia          Unattached               27.28Q  9 
 19 # 1304 Kimes, Andee          Unattached               27.31Q  1 
 20 #  228 Marks, Amari          Unattached               27.53   5 
 21 #  558 Pistro, Caitlinn      Unattached               27.55  10 
 22 #   69 Greene, Brenasiah     Unattached               27.59   3 
 23 #  514 Crowther, Ireland     Unattached               27.60   3 
 24 # 1593 Bailey, Jessica       Unattached               27.60   3 
 25 # 1440 Kotecki, Angela       Unattached               27.62   8 
 26 # 1671 VanWormer, Rachel     Unattached               27.63   6 



 27 #   80 Brandon, Angel        Unattached               27.71   4 
 28 # 1065 Poteat, Ariana        Unattached               27.87   1 
 29 #    6 Bellisario, Giann     Unattached               27.89   5 
 30 #  616 Laurenz, Anna         Unattached               27.95   2 
 31 #   66 Benton, Brenea        Unattached               28.05   5 
 32 #  460 Palmer, Courtney      Unattached               28.05   5 
 33 #  847 Atkin, Heather        Unattached               28.10   6 
 34 #  303 Freeman, Kaya         Unattached               28.13   6 
 35 # 1767 Kukuruzovic, Simo     Unattached               28.14   6 
 36 #  457 Benson, Erian         Unattached               28.20   7 
 37 # 1642 Couch, Destinee       Unattached               28.33   7 
 38 # 1774 Redmond, Riley        Unattached               28.39   8 
 39 # 1638 Van Hooft, Britta     Unattached               28.51   6 
 40 # 1762 Myers, Aniya          Unattached               28.52  14 
 41 # 1699 Chappell, Kyla        Unattached               28.71   4 
 42 #  770 Cotton, Alydia        Unattached               28.72   4 
 43 # 1280 Britz, Abigail        Unattached               28.76   7 
 44 # 1609 Reidy, Sam            Unattached               28.77  12 
 45 # 1386 Moeggenberg, Eliz     Unattached               28.85   8 
 46 #  439 Sanders, Diamond      Unattached               28.92   9 
 47 # 1684 Stewart, Kiana        Unattached               29.07  11 
 48 # 1117 Hastings, Avery       Unattached               29.12   9 
 49 #  678 Carmoney, Sydney      Unattached               29.14  14 
 50 # 1634 Cacciato, Sarah       Unattached               29.15   3 
 51 # 1738 St. Andre, Gabrie     Unattached               29.18   7 
 52 #  197 Smith, Tunisia        Unattached               29.20   7 
 53 # 1640 Brown, Alana          Unattached               29.22  11 
 54 # 1658 Tu, Alexia            Unattached               29.49  13 
 55 #   81 Brandon, Alleta       Unattached               29.53  10 
 56 # 1572 Wagstaff, Zoe         Unattached               29.61   8 
 57 # 1605 Brigham, Mackenzi     Unattached               29.62  10 
 58 # 1672 Cornelious, Patri     Unattached               29.62  13 
 59 # 1712 Nicklas, Delanie      Unattached               29.69  10 
 60 # 1445 Lytle, Hannah         Unattached               29.74   9 
 61 #   34 Peramaki, Madelei     Unattached               29.76  11 
 62 # 1654 Bandaranayake, Ch     Unattached               29.83  13 
 63 # 1340 Hurst, Hannah         Unattached               29.89  13 
 64 #   52 Lowery, Alexandra     Unattached               29.90  10 
 65 # 1619 Sandhu, Sumit         Unattached               29.97  12 
 66 #  146 Anderson, Caitlin     Unattached               29.97   9 
 67 #   13 Coen, Allison         Unattached               30.07  12 
 67 #  260 Dibble, Elena         Unattached               30.07   7 
 69 #  462 Garvey, Jaclyn        Unattached               30.14  11 
 70 #  174 Bernier, Emma         Unattached               30.20  12 
 71 #  792 Bridges, Chanel       Unattached               30.28   8 
 72 #  258 Elmquist, Emma        Unattached               30.39   8 
 73 # 1765 Most, Morgan          Unattached               30.66  11 
 74 # 1070 Mieske, Caitlyn       Unattached               30.79  13 
 75 # 1218 Beeler, Gabriella     Unattached               30.86  12 
 76 #  512 Johnson, Claudia      Unattached               30.94  14 
 77 #  346 Westlake, Kendall     Unattached               31.71  12 
 78 # 1637 Ross, Cassandra       Unattached               31.98  11 
 79 # 1769 Mispelon, Allison     Unattached               32.91  13 
 80 # 1773 Reuter-Gushow, Sy     Unattached               32.94  14 
 81 #  244 Coronado, Themori     Unattached               33.21   9 
 82 #   86 Ruffin, Blake         Unattached               33.57  14 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 1:02.50                                                        
     MITS FH: F   55.86  1/23/2016   Jewel Davis, Unattached                   



    NB Elite: $   56.54                                                        
   NB EElite: #   57.29                                                        
     MITS FH: F   55.86  1/20/2018   Dorriann Coleman, Unattached              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  286 Davis, Isabella       Unattached               58.31Q  1 
  2 # 1248 Agostinelli, Juli     Unattached               59.06Q  1 
  3 #  323 Eriksen, Allie        Unattached               59.85Q  1 
  4 # 1304 Kimes, Andee          Unattached             1:00.96Q  1 
  5 # 1711 Ivanov, Alena         Unattached             1:01.75Q  2 
  6 # 1065 Poteat, Ariana        Unattached             1:02.25Q  3 
  7 # 1667 Phinnemore, Lorel     Unattached             1:02.31Q  2 
  8 #   67 Greene, Asia          Unattached             1:02.71   1 
  9 # 1737 Wiggins, Alessand     Unattached             1:02.87   6 
 10 #  229 Marks, Jalia          Unattached             1:02.87   1 
 11 #   87 Adams, Aidia          Unattached             1:02.91   2 
 12 # 1491 Wood, Amanda          Unattached             1:03.21   2 
 13 #  751 Dellar, Carmen        Unattached             1:03.57   2 
 14 #   69 Greene, Brenasiah     Unattached             1:03.64   3 
 15 #   80 Brandon, Angel        Unattached             1:03.67   4 
 16 #   54 Gilhuly, Emily        Unattached             1:03.84   4 
 17 # 1762 Myers, Aniya          Unattached             1:04.39   6 
 18 # 1658 Tu, Alexia            Unattached             1:04.54   5 
 19 # 1745 Carrigan, Sidney      Unattached             1:04.91   6 
 20 #  832 Atkin, Hayleigh       Unattached             1:05.08   3 
 21 #   34 Peramaki, Madelei     Unattached             1:05.43   4 
 22 # 1440 Kotecki, Angela       Unattached             1:05.45   5 
 23 # 1609 Reidy, Sam            Unattached             1:05.70   6 
 24 #   68 Munderloh, Libby      Unattached             1:05.89   4 
 25 #  616 Laurenz, Anna         Unattached             1:05.91   3 
 26 #  460 Palmer, Courtney      Unattached             1:06.02   3 
 27 #  197 Smith, Tunisia        Unattached             1:06.28   4 
 28 # 1445 Lytle, Hannah         Unattached             1:06.53   6 
 29 # 1749 Larochelle, Carly     Unattached             1:06.70   3 
 30 # 1671 VanWormer, Rachel     Unattached             1:06.75   5 
 31 # 1681 Bater, Lola           Unattached             1:06.81   5 
 32 # 1641 Brisebois, Carsyn     Unattached             1:06.90   2 
 33 # 1768 Snyder, Kiera         Unattached             1:07.08   7 
 34 # 1654 Bandaranayake, Ch     Unattached             1:07.29   6 
 35 # 1672 Cornelious, Patri     Unattached             1:07.40   6 
 36 #  260 Dibble, Elena         Unattached             1:07.42   5 
 37 #  258 Elmquist, Emma        Unattached             1:07.43   7 
 38 #   52 Lowery, Alexandra     Unattached             1:07.58   7 
 39 #  573 Anderson, Morgan      Unattached             1:07.92   6 
 40 # 1164 Cowan, Shaneka        Unattached             1:08.19   7 
 41 #  320 Ostling, Alayna E     Unattached             1:08.34   6 
 42 #  125 Adams, Kaylen         Unattached             1:08.69   7 
 43 # 1622 Hesch, Alexander      Unattached             1:09.36   5 
 44 #  847 Atkin, Heather        Unattached             1:09.38   4 
 45 # 1218 Beeler, Gabriella     Unattached             1:09.48   7 
 46 # 1340 Hurst, Hannah         Unattached             1:11.52   7 
 47 # 1765 Most, Morgan          Unattached             1:13.45   7 
 48 #  994 Kuhn, Payton          Unattached             1:13.63   8 
 49 # 1660 Al-Souaijet, Bato     Unattached             1:14.48   8 
 50 #   66 Benton, Brenea        Unattached             1:17.23   8 
 51 #  297 Dickman, Jaiden       Unattached             1:18.34   8 
 52 # 1697 Riddle, Grace         Unattached             1:18.35   8 
 53 #  217 Moore, Katelyn        Unattached             1:19.87   7 
 54 # 1644 Thompson, Briana      Unattached             1:20.04   8 
 55 #   86 Ruffin, Blake         Unattached             1:22.25   8 
 



Girls 1600 Meter Run
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 5:26.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 4:53.94  12/12/2015  Anna Jensen, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 4:58.40                                                        
   NB EElite: # 5:05.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 5:02.38  1/12/2019   Rylee Robinson, Unattached                
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1202 Petr, Anna            Unattached             5:06.54Q  1 
  2 #  132 McIntyre, Hannah      Unattached             5:09.73Q  1 
  3 #  144 Tucker, Anastasia     Unattached             5:10.67Q  1 
  4 # 1043 Nagel, Ashlyn         Unattached             5:13.13Q  1 
  5 # 1562 Boyd, Madelyn         Unattached             5:14.05Q  1 
  6 #  885 Bloom, Lani           Unattached             5:15.48Q  1 
  7 # 1723 Lange, Jillian        Unattached             5:16.03Q  1 
  8 # 1491 Wood, Amanda          Unattached             5:16.50Q  1 
  9 #  653 Szymanski, Madiso     Unattached             5:24.96Q  1 
 10 # 1237 Yarema, Charlene      Unattached             5:25.52Q  1 
 11 #   68 Munderloh, Libby      Unattached             5:25.81Q  1 
 12 # 1713 Evans, Lilly          Unattached             5:25.90Q  1 
 13 # 1771 Lasceski, Lauren      Unattached             5:28.94   1 
 14 #  771 Prescott, Jelena      Unattached             5:29.14   2 
 15 # 1676 Wright, Evie          Unattached             5:30.61   1 
 16 #   49 Denver, Jessica       Unattached             5:31.27   2 
 17 #  183 Goddeeris, Savann     Unattached             5:37.23   1 
 18 #  509 Hansen, Kiera         Unattached             5:37.31   2 
 19 # 1691 Marcil, Jalen         Unattached             5:39.05   1 
 20 #  383 Kochevar, Olivia      Unattached             5:39.09   2 
 21 # 1768 Snyder, Kiera         Unattached             5:40.60   2 
 22 #  402 Sheehan, Erin         Unattached             5:41.21   2 
 23 # 1622 Hesch, Alexander      Unattached             5:41.27   2 
 24 # 1357 Soper, Brooke         Unattached             5:41.34   2 
 25 #  148 Johnston, Paige       Unattached             5:41.55   1 
 26 # 1746 Hankins, Alison       Unattached             5:41.93   2 
 27 #  931 Churm, Megan          Unattached             5:41.94   2 
 28 # 1681 Bater, Lola           Unattached             5:43.99   2 
 29 #  351 Tucker, Heleyna       Unattached             5:46.19   2 
 30 # 1704 Newcombe, Natalie     Unattached             5:47.12   1 
 31 # 1752 Wehner, Natalie       Unattached             5:47.40   2 
 32 # 1281 Quinn, Ashley         Unattached             5:47.91   2 
 33 # 1655 Laskowski, Madely     Unattached             5:48.27   2 
 34 # 1231 Molotky, Natalie      Unattached             5:49.55   2 
 35 # 1239 Farrell, Whitney      Unattached             5:52.60   3 
 36 #   34 Peramaki, Madelei     Unattached             5:52.91   1 
 37 # 1720 Zehr, Sarah           Unattached             5:53.78   1 
 38 # 1509 Hansen, Peyton        Unattached             5:55.80   3 
 39 #  320 Ostling, Alayna E     Unattached             5:56.24   2 
 40 #  994 Kuhn, Payton          Unattached             5:57.16   2 
 41 # 1770 Winters, Caleigh      Unattached             5:57.34   2 
 42 #  204 Thomas, Lola          Unattached             6:00.25   3 
 43 #  206 Thomas, Sophia        Unattached             6:02.49   3 
 44 # 1695 Somers, Addie         Unattached             6:02.69   1 
 45 # 1019 Goodrich, Sydney      Unattached             6:02.99   2 
 46 #  935 Jones, Chloe          Unattached             6:03.67   3 
 47 #  297 Dickman, Jaiden       Unattached             6:04.24   2 
 48 # 1318 Morrow, Josie         Unattached             6:04.95   3 
 49 # 1042 Nagel, Ambria         Unattached             6:09.38   3 
 50 #  298 Dickman, Zoe          Unattached             6:11.06   3 
 51 # 1628 Wilkie, Sydney        Unattached             6:13.13   3 
 52 #  515 Mitchell, Grace       Unattached             6:15.95   3 



 53 #  193 Alexander, Anna       Unattached             6:16.74   2 
 54 # 1627 Giza, Olivia          Unattached             6:20.15   3 
 55 #  830 Pray, Laiyla          Unattached             6:22.58   3 
 56 # 1257 Palmer, Nicole        Unattached             6:24.46   3 
 57 #  166 Abell, Jenna          Unattached             6:24.61   3 
 58 #  201 Pennington, Marya     Unattached             6:28.47   3 
 59 # 1510 Fredenburg, Kylie     Unattached             6:29.43   3 
 60 # 1126 O'Deay, Madison       Unattached             6:29.91   3 
 61 # 1023 Ellison, Avery        Unattached             6:30.15   3 
 62 # 1753 Bartnik, Faith        Unattached             6:31.21   3 
 63 # 1732 Prokop, Hailey        Unattached             6:34.95   3 
 64 #  214 Peter, Megan          Unattached             6:41.55   3 
 65 #  740 Hall, Ella            Unattached             6:42.16   3 
 66 # 1697 Riddle, Grace         Unattached             6:44.73   3 
 67 # 1715 Walters, Paige        Unattached             6:48.21   3 
 68 #  906 Ballor, Hunter        Unattached             6:48.43   3 
 69 # 1014 Travis, Emma          Unattached             6:58.40   3 
 70 #  217 Moore, Katelyn        Unattached             7:01.35   3 
 71 # 1258 Palmer, Katelyn       Unattached             7:10.30   3 
 72 # 1714 Deming, Emily         Unattached             7:13.83   3 
 73 # 1633 Peter, Olivia         Unattached             7:35.64   3 
 74 # 1150 McMillan, Analise     Unattached             7:41.45   3 
 75 #  627 Mello, Abigail        Unattached             7:49.23   3 
 76 # 1351 Clarey, Lillian       Unattached             8:59.64   3 
 
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 11.00                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.25  1/6/2018    Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.84                                                          
   NB EElite: #  9.04                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.59  1/12/2019   Aasia Laurencin, Unattached                 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1287 Moore, Karlie         Unattached              Q 9.29q  1 
  2 #  514 Crowther, Ireland     Unattached              Q 9.56q  1 
  3 # 1727 Courser, Corrina      Unattached              Q 9.78q  2 
  4 # 1593 Bailey, Jessica       Unattached              Q 9.89q  2 
  5 #  770 Cotton, Alydia        Unattached             Q 10.32q  1 
  6 # 1065 Poteat, Ariana        Unattached             Q 10.52q  1 
  7 # 1631 Sonneveld, Korinn     Unattached             Q 10.55q  1 
  8 #   13 Coen, Allison         Unattached             Q 10.67q  2 
  9 # 1572 Wagstaff, Zoe         Unattached             Q 10.79   2 
 10 #  616 Laurenz, Anna         Unattached             Q 10.80   1 
 11 #  228 Marks, Amari          Unattached             Q 10.86   2 
 12 #  620 Rizzo, Sydney         Unattached               12.06   2 
 
Girls 60 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 11.00                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.25  1/6/2018    Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.84                                                          
   NB EElite: #  9.04                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.59  1/12/2019   Aasia Laurencin, Unattached                 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1287 Moore, Karlie         Unattached                9.16Q 
  2 # 1727 Courser, Corrina      Unattached                9.43Q 
  3 #  514 Crowther, Ireland     Unattached                9.52Q 



  4 # 1593 Bailey, Jessica       Unattached                9.72Q 
  5 # 1065 Poteat, Ariana        Unattached                9.99Q 
  6 #   13 Coen, Allison         Unattached               10.79Q 
  7 #  770 Cotton, Alydia        Unattached               10.81Q 
  8 # 1631 Sonneveld, Korinn     Unattached               11.04  
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 4:30.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:49.06  1/20/2018   Motor City, Motor City                    
    NB Elite: $ 4:00.60                                                        
   NB EElite: # 4:04.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:49.06  1/20/2018   Motor City, Motor City                    
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 ElitePerformance  'A'                               4:12.17Q  1 
  2 Degeneration X  'A'                                 4:13.37Q  1 
  3 Laurel Creek  'A'                                   4:21.12Q  1 
  4 Green Steel  'A'                                    4:21.44Q  1 
  5 All About Speed  'A'                                4:27.12Q  2 
  6 Runner's High  'A'                                  4:28.45Q  1 
  7 Broarder City TC  'A'                               4:37.40   2 
  8 Gator Track Club  'A'                               4:56.67   2 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 10:35.00                                                       
     MITS FH: F  9:33.16  2/4/2017    Motor City Track Club, Motor City Track C
    NB Elite: $  9:32.00                                                       
   NB EElite: #  9:38.00                                                       
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Degeneration X  'A'                                 9:54.11Q  1 
  2 London Legion  'A'                                 10:01.39Q  1 
  3 Degeneration X  'B'                                10:27.72Q  1 
  4 Central  'A'                                       10:29.30Q  2 
  5 Tvc Elite  'A'                                     10:30.84Q  1 
  6 Yellow  'A'                                        10:34.11Q  1 
  7 Team Velocity  'A'                                 10:44.94   1 
  8 Free Runner  'A'                                   10:53.01   1 
  9 Pace Pushers  'A'                                  11:12.09   1 
 10 The Woods  'A'                                     11:17.66   2 
 11 Ithacac  'A'                                       11:38.29   2 
 12 All About Speed  'A'                               11:58.51   2 
 13 Pace Pushers Black  'A'                            12:28.02   2 
 14 Rooted Runners  'A'                                13:00.42   2 
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    5-00                                                        
     MITS FH: F    5-07  2/4/2017    Isabel Anderson, Unattached               
    NB Elite: $ 5-06.50                                                        
   NB EElite: # 5-04.50                                                        
     MITS FH: F    5-03  1/12/2019   Felicity Sorenson, Unattached             
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1616 Jozin, Annika         Unattached             5-05.00# 
  2 # 1416 Koehler, Maddie       Unattached             5-00.00Q 
  2 #   54 Gilhuly, Emily        Unattached             5-00.00Q 
  4 #  174 Bernier, Emma         Unattached             4-09.00  
  4 #  449 Herren, Cheyenne      Unattached             4-09.00  



  6 #  291 Dawson, Makenna       Unattached             4-06.00  
  7 # 1637 Ross, Cassandra       Unattached             4-03.00  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 10-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 12-10  1/23/2016   Landon Kemp, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $ 12-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 11-07                                                          
     MITS FH: F 11-00  1/12/2019   Tricia Anne Pierce, Unattached              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 #  184 Knowlton, Lilly       Unattached            10-06.00Q 
  2 # 1292 Mcclure, Mari         Unattached            10-00.00Q 
  3 #  614 O'Brien, Laura        Unattached             9-06.00  
  3 # 1487 Schoon, Ellie         Unattached             9-06.00  
  5 # 1649 Townsend, Tara        Unattached             9-00.00  
  5 # 1648 Townsend, Tatum       Unattached             9-00.00  
  5 #   36 Block, Ella           Unattached             9-00.00  
  5 #  122 Golab, Hannah         Unattached             9-00.00  
  9 #   90 Wilder-Chis, Ramo     Unattached             8-00.00  
 10 # 1696 Hunt, Julia           Unattached             7-00.00  
 10 #  520 Brown, Alexis         Unattached             7-00.00  
 10 #    5 Malloy, Brooke        Unattached             7-00.00  
 13 # 1621 Winter, Courtney      Unattached             6-00.00  
 -- # 1716 Golab, Genna          Unattached                  NH  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    15-03                                                       
     MITS FH: F 18-02.50  1/23/2016   Jada Steele, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $    18-08                                                       
   NB EElite: #    18-00                                                       
     MITS FH: F    17-05  1/12/2019   Kennedy Jackson, Unattached              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1362 Carroll, Tori         Unattached            17-08.50F 
  2 # 1717 Bracey, Trinity       Unattached            16-03.50Q 
  3 #  303 Freeman, Kaya         Unattached            15-08.50Q 
  4 # 1605 Brigham, Mackenzi     Unattached            15-07.75Q 
  5 # 1619 Sandhu, Sumit         Unattached            15-05.50Q 
  6 #  174 Bernier, Emma         Unattached            14-09.00  
  7 #   36 Block, Ella           Unattached            14-08.00  
  8 #  558 Pistro, Caitlinn      Unattached            14-05.50  
  9 # 1218 Beeler, Gabriella     Unattached            14-02.50  
 10 # 1631 Sonneveld, Korinn     Unattached            14-02.00  
 11 #  459 Fugmann, Sky          Unattached            13-10.00  
 12 # 1070 Mieske, Caitlyn       Unattached            13-08.50  
 13 # 1638 Van Hooft, Britta     Unattached            13-05.50  
 14 # 1767 Kukuruzovic, Simo     Unattached            12-09.00  
 15 #  792 Bridges, Chanel       Unattached            12-03.50  
 16 #  238 Thomas, Emma          Unattached            11-07.50  
 -- #  215 Odykirk, Jenna        Unattached                  ND  
 -- #  923 Adams, Kayla          Unattached                  ND  
 
Girls Triple Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    25-00                                                       
     MITS FH: F    33-09  2/3/2018    Ireland Crowther, Unattached             
    NB Elite: $    40-06                                                       
   NB EElite: #    37-01                                                       



     MITS FH: F 30-10.50  1/12/2019   Kayla Adams, Unattached                  
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1631 Sonneveld, Korinn     Unattached            31-04.00F 
  2 #  238 Thomas, Emma          Unattached            27-10.00Q 
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    32-00                                                       
     MITS FH: F    42-08  2/3/2018    Malin D Smith, Unattached                
    NB Elite: $    42-02                                                       
   NB EElite: #    38-04                                                       
     MITS FH: F 34-05.50  1/12/2019   Paige Karbowski, Unattached              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 #  108 Weide, Faith          Unattached            39-03.00# 
  2 # 1444 Leasher, Erika        Unattached            30-08.00  
  3 # 1754 Berger, Gabrielle     Unattached            30-05.00  
  4 # 1698 Coulter, Brooke       Unattached            30-03.50  
  5 # 1071 Koppimger, Sydney     Unattached            29-11.00  
  6 # 1456 Ray, Jayden           Unattached            29-06.00  
  7 # 1718 Robach, Jessica       Unattached            28-04.00  
  8 #  627 Mello, Abigail        Unattached            28-02.50  
  9 # 1117 Hastings, Avery       Unattached            26-09.00  
 10 #  291 Dawson, Makenna       Unattached            24-10.00  
 
Boys 60 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  7.35                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    NB Elite: $  6.94                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.04                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 1690 Stallworth, Noah      Unattached              Q 7.06q  1 
  2 # 1153 Martin, Tony          Unattached              Q 7.07q  1 
  3 #  107 Jenkins, Christia     Unattached              Q 7.22q  2 
  4 #  129 Gjorgjevski, Mika     Unattached              Q 7.27q  1 
  5 #  819 Urbano, Benjamin      Unattached              Q 7.31q  2 
  6 # 1431 Adenitan, Adedapo     Unattached              Q 7.32q  2 
  7 # 1470 Ordway, Kenny         Unattached                7.38q  1 
  8 #  249 Holmes, Jaylin        Unattached                7.40q  1 
  9 #   53 Oyster, Caleb         Unattached                7.41   2 
 10 #  593 Brown, Stephen        Unattached                7.42   3 
 11 # 1709 Misley, Emil          Unattached                7.43   3 
 12 # 1668 Hammond, Glendoly     Unattached                7.44   2 
 13 # 1294 Jackman, John         Unattached                7.44   2 
 14 # 1776 Edwards, Berkley      Unattached                7.53   1 
 15 #   91 Masterson, Scott      Unattached                7.57   1 
 16 #  235 Brackett, Jamal       Unattached                7.61   3 
 17 # 1625 Khalid, Mustajab      Unattached                7.61   4 
 18 #   94 Klopf, Noah           Unattached                7.64   4 
 19 # 1775 Gehringer, Logan      Unattached                7.66   1 
 20 # 1159 Bertrand, Kody        Unattached                7.70   2 
 21 # 1742 Johnson, Levi         Unattached                7.73   4 
 22 #  236 Currie-Phillips,      Unattached                7.74   2 
 23 #  826 Stewart, Cameron      Unattached                7.76   4 
 24 # 1524 Nowak, Matthew        Unattached                7.77   5 
 25 #   39 Wazny, Rhys           Unattached                7.83   3 



 26 # 1703 Liles-McCurdy, Li     Unattached                7.87   4 
 27 # 1646 Houle, Tyler          Unattached                7.96   3 
 28 #  889 Harrison, Wenton      Unattached                7.97   5 
 29 # 1670 Bailey, Julian        Unattached                8.01   3 
 30 #  322 Plichta, Trey         Unattached                8.10   3 
 31 # 1687 Hammond, Jordan       Unattached                8.31   3 
 32 # 1693 Xing, Kun             Unattached                8.43   4 
 33 #   28 Charles, Ilyasah      Unattached                8.63   4 
 34 #  879 Kochanski, Jacob      Unattached                8.86   5 
 35 # 1766 Briggs, Brandon       Unattached                9.41   5 
 
Boys 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  7.35                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    NB Elite: $  6.94                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.04                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1153 Martin, Tony          Unattached                7.01# 
  2 # 1690 Stallworth, Noah      Unattached                7.05Q 
  3 #  107 Jenkins, Christia     Unattached                7.24Q 
  4 #  249 Holmes, Jaylin        Unattached                7.27Q 
  5 # 1431 Adenitan, Adedapo     Unattached                7.31Q 
  6 #  129 Gjorgjevski, Mika     Unattached                7.34Q 
  7 # 1470 Ordway, Kenny         Unattached                7.35Q 
  8 #  819 Urbano, Benjamin      Unattached                7.38  
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 23.70                                                          
     MITS FH: F 21.36  2/7/2015    Jaron Flournoy, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $ 21.89                                                          
   NB EElite: # 22.19                                                          
     MITS FH: F 22.33  1/12/2019   Tony Martin, Unattached                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1153 Martin, Tony          Unattached               21.93#  1 
  2 # 1690 Stallworth, Noah      Unattached               22.01#  1 
  3 #  656 Sanders II, Ashto     Unattached               22.63Q  1 
  4 #  186 Robinson, Callum      Unattached               22.83Q  1 
  5 #  129 Gjorgjevski, Mika     Unattached               22.88Q  1 
  6 #   25 Broussard, Quin       Unattached               23.31Q  4 
  7 # 1431 Adenitan, Adedapo     Unattached               23.37Q  3 
  8 #  819 Urbano, Benjamin      Unattached               23.38Q  3 
  9 # 1053 Body, Jerron          Unattached               23.39Q  2 
 10 #  107 Jenkins, Christia     Unattached               23.40Q  2 
 11 #   53 Oyster, Caleb         Unattached               23.41Q  1 
 12 #   93 Moreman, Thomas       Unattached               23.42Q  5 
 13 # 1168 Beaulieu, Benjami     Unattached               23.51Q  3 
 14 # 1761 Myers, Tamaal         Unattached               23.63Q  2 
 15 #  235 Brackett, Jamal       Unattached               23.66Q  7 
 16 #  249 Holmes, Jaylin        Unattached               23.68Q  7 
 17 # 1271 Yzenbrandt, Dylan     Unattached               23.84   2 
 18 #  593 Brown, Stephen        Unattached               23.85   4 
 19 # 1702 Reason, Nick          Unattached               23.87   5 
 20 # 1021 Duncan, Garrett       Unattached               23.88   3 
 21 #  115 Ross, Shane           Unattached               23.89   5 
 22 #  575 Alwood, Nathaniel     Unattached               23.95   3 



 23 #  134 Brooks, Syelis        Unattached               24.16   6 
 24 #  236 Currie-Phillips,      Unattached               24.28   4 
 25 # 1159 Bertrand, Kody        Unattached               24.29   4 
 26 # 1294 Jackman, John         Unattached               24.31   4 
 27 # 1756 Butler, Joshua        Unattached               24.32   3 
 28 #  421 Moorhouse, Judson     Unattached               24.43   2 
 29 #  128 Allen, Logan          Unattached               24.44   7 
 30 #  576 Alwood, Patric        Unattached               24.45   7 
 31 # 1709 Misley, Emil          Unattached               24.59   5 
 32 # 1592 Bailey, Josh          Unattached               24.67   6 
 33 # 1625 Khalid, Mustajab      Unattached               24.68   6 
 34 # 1742 Johnson, Levi         Unattached               24.90   6 
 35 #   39 Wazny, Rhys           Unattached               25.09   8 
 36 #  273 Mackenzie, Zachar     Unattached               25.17   6 
 37 # 1260 Bullock, Joshua       Unattached               25.29   5 
 38 #  826 Stewart, Cameron      Unattached               25.55   6 
 39 #  889 Harrison, Wenton      Unattached               25.56   4 
 40 # 1692 Corbett, Noah         Unattached               25.80   5 
 41 # 1543 Radigan, Joshua       Unattached               25.91   9 
 42 #  322 Plichta, Trey         Unattached               26.00  10 
 43 # 1646 Houle, Tyler          Unattached               26.19   7 
 44 #   50 Fowler III, Natha     Unattached               26.21  10 
 45 # 1670 Bailey, Julian        Unattached               26.26  10 
 46 # 1607 Goros, Spiros         Unattached               26.29   8 
 47 # 1424 Periard, Andrew       Unattached               26.41   8 
 48 #  728 Webb, Garrett         Unattached               26.63   9 
 49 # 1132 Newton, Jordan        Unattached               26.71   7 
 50 # 1687 Hammond, Jordan       Unattached               26.78  10 
 51 # 1647 Rodgers Jr, Shown     Unattached               26.81   8 
 52 # 1772 Garner, Koen          Unattached               26.93   8 
 53 #  708 Lynch, Brendan        Unattached               26.94   9 
 54 #  179 Farrell, Julian       Unattached               27.25   9 
 55 # 1693 Xing, Kun             Unattached               27.55   8 
 56 #  619 Selden, Jacob         Unattached               28.33   9 
 57 #   28 Charles, Ilyasah      Unattached               28.96  10 
 58 #  600 Ross, Hans            Unattached               30.06   9 
 59 # 1763 Myers, Aydan          Unattached               30.47  10 
 60 # 1766 Briggs, Brandon       Unattached               32.83   2 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 53.00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 47.35  1/17/2015   Jaron Flournoy, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $ 49.34                                                          
   NB EElite: # 50.19                                                          
     MITS FH: F 49.88  1/12/2019   James Flournoy, Unattached                  
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1053 Body, Jerron          Unattached               50.60Q  2 
  2 #  863 Abouljoud, Bashar     Unattached               50.93Q  2 
  3 #   53 Oyster, Caleb         Unattached               51.07Q  1 
  4 # 1271 Yzenbrandt, Dylan     Unattached               51.37Q  1 
  5 #  445 Syed, Jibril M        Unattached               52.11Q  3 
  6 # 1761 Myers, Tamaal         Unattached               52.30Q  2 
  7 #   91 Masterson, Scott      Unattached               52.31Q  1 
  8 #  381 Burrell, Tyler        Unattached               52.46Q  3 
  9 #  575 Alwood, Nathaniel     Unattached               52.49Q  1 
 10 # 1736 Marx, Anthony         Unattached               53.27   3 
 11 # 1731 Kotsko, Joey          Unattached               53.56   2 
 12 #  878 Miracle, Alec         Unattached               53.71   1 
 13 # 1756 Butler, Joshua        Unattached               53.94   3 



 14 #  576 Alwood, Patric        Unattached               54.13   5 
 15 # 1759 Longe, Brody          Unattached               54.23   3 
 16 # 1052 Pastell, Thomas       Unattached               54.52   4 
 17 # 1665 Khan, Daniel          Unattached               55.08   1 
 18 # 1260 Bullock, Joshua       Unattached               55.16   5 
 19 #  145 Mulcahy, Ryan         Unattached               55.17   4 
 20 #  852 Friebe, John          Unattached               55.21   4 
 21 #  186 Robinson, Callum      Unattached               55.47   2 
 22 # 1651 Milosavlevski, An     Unattached               55.47   4 
 23 #  134 Brooks, Syelis        Unattached               55.65   5 
 24 #  273 Mackenzie, Zachar     Unattached               55.66   3 
 25 # 1680 Chapple, Brendan      Unattached               57.48   4 
 26 # 1330 Wilson, Charlie       Unattached               57.69   5 
 27 #  353 Staggs, Mason         Unattached               57.71   5 
 28 #  574 Allen, Parks          Unattached               58.25   4 
 29 #  235 Brackett, Jamal       Unattached               58.80   7 
 30 #   75 Aldrich, William      Unattached               59.29   6 
 31 #  179 Farrell, Julian       Unattached               59.51   7 
 32 #  690 Decker, Jack          Unattached               59.53   6 
 33 # 1611 McLean, Riley         Unattached               59.78   5 
 34 #  598 Petrosky, Chaz        Unattached             1:00.50   6 
 35 # 1772 Garner, Koen          Unattached             1:00.68   7 
 36 # 1669 Francis, Joseph       Unattached             1:01.00   6 
 37 #  519 Parker, Nathan        Unattached             1:01.39   7 
 38 #  607 Nickless, Cole        Unattached             1:01.62   6 
 39 #  517 Gabrion, Benjamin     Unattached             1:01.89   2 
 40 # 1195 Ali, tony             Unattached             1:01.89   7 
 41 #  262 Gardner, Brett        Unattached             1:02.59   7 
 42 # 1705 Zeleke, Matthew       Unattached             1:03.05   7 
 43 # 1656 Ballmer, Charles      Unattached             1:03.14   6 
 44 # 1132 Newton, Jordan        Unattached             1:05.40   6 
 45 #  572 Michalak, Jack        Unattached             1:05.73   6 
 46 #  619 Selden, Jacob         Unattached             1:07.17   6 
 47 # 1763 Myers, Aydan          Unattached             1:09.42   7 
 48 #  600 Ross, Hans            Unattached             1:09.68   7 
 49 #  728 Webb, Garrett         Unattached             1:09.99   7 
 50 #  694 Gilles, Patrick       Unattached             1:11.05   7 
 51 # 1724 Kuhn, Colin           Unattached             1:15.25   7 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 4:33.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 4:15.28  12/9/2017   Anthony Giannobile, Unattached            
    NB Elite: $ 4:18.70                                                        
   NB EElite: # 4:23.20                                                        
     MITS FH: F 4:22.55  1/12/2019   Carter Solomon, Unattached                
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  878 Miracle, Alec         Unattached             4:22.18F  1 
  2 #  560 Allen, Ransom         Unattached             4:23.03#  1 
  3 # 1212 Bishop, evan          Unattached             4:24.26Q  1 
  4 # 1615 Arndt, Scott          Unattached             4:24.78Q  1 
  5 #  638 Slater, Shawn         Unattached             4:27.03Q  1 
  6 # 1492 Schwartz, Luke        Unattached             4:29.96Q  1 
  7 # 1629 Buchanan, Tyler       Unattached             4:31.89Q  1 
  7 #  145 Mulcahy, Ryan         Unattached             4:31.89Q  1 
  9 # 1516 Ludy, Cameron And     Unattached             4:32.51Q  1 
 10 #  463 Roka, Evan            Unattached             4:32.77Q  1 
 11 # 1330 Wilson, Charlie       Unattached             4:33.80   1 
 12 # 1663 Stewart, Zachary      Unattached             4:34.43   1 
 13 #  133 Guerrero, Matthew     Unattached             4:34.73   1 



 14 #  169 Franciosi, Derek      Unattached             4:35.12   2 
 15 # 1472 Lane, Andrew          Unattached             4:35.13   2 
 16 #  768 Favazza, Brendan      Unattached             4:35.71   1 
 17 #  675 Weaver, Blake         Unattached             4:35.91   1 
 18 #  140 LaPrad, Luke          Unattached             4:36.91   2 
 19 #  582 Beck, Wesley          Unattached             4:37.18   1 
 20 #  998 Sprague, Mark         Unattached             4:38.33   2 
 21 #  596 Verlinde, Noah        Unattached             4:39.19   1 
 22 # 1719 Faust, Nathan         Unattached             4:39.70   2 
 23 #  611 Honsinger, Braydo     Unattached             4:39.72   2 
 24 # 1224 Tower, Brandon        Unattached             4:40.12   2 
 25 # 1764 Samluk, Kyle          Unattached             4:40.86   2 
 26 # 1532 Green, Hunter         Unattached             4:41.55   2 
 27 # 1000 Ezzo, Daniel          Unattached             4:42.20   2 
 28 # 1557 Lamey, Braxton        Unattached             4:42.35   2 
 29 #  739 Hart, Matthew         Unattached             4:43.33   1 
 30 #  789 Lenzi, Cooper         Unattached             4:43.60   1 
 31 # 1675 Milroy, Derek         Unattached             4:43.61   1 
 32 # 1011 Lehnst, Espen         Unattached             4:46.10   2 
 33 # 1383 Fringer, Nicholas     Unattached             4:47.59   3 
 34 # 1758 Cox, Samuel           Unattached             4:50.03   3 
 35 #  223 Streitmatter, Nat     Unattached             4:50.07   2 
 36 # 1268 Hanna, Andrew         Unattached             4:50.29   2 
 37 #  972 Coles, Aiden          Unattached             4:51.09   3 
 38 #  958 Coles, Tristan        Unattached             4:51.42   3 
 39 #  127 Richards, Hunter      Unattached             4:52.30   2 
 40 # 1301 Metz, Enzo            Unattached             4:52.37   3 
 41 #  698 Renaud, Andrew        Unattached             4:53.29   2 
 42 #  114 Cavallo, Jeremy       Unattached             4:54.67   2 
 43 # 1358 Warner, Joshua        Unattached             4:54.87   2 
 44 # 1664 Nedoff Jr, Scott      Unattached             4:56.60   2 
 45 # 1645 Himmelspach, Drew     Unattached             4:56.83   2 
 46 # 1617 Leather, Will         Unattached             4:57.25   3 
 47 #  608 Foster, Graham        Unattached             4:58.12   2 
 48 # 1743 Emmerling, Forres     Unattached             4:59.52   3 
 49 #  642 Danic, Lucas          Unattached             4:59.70   2 
 50 # 1515 Frank, Eli John       Unattached             5:00.30   3 
 51 #  598 Petrosky, Chaz        Unattached             5:01.02   3 
 52 # 1656 Ballmer, Charles      Unattached             5:01.42   3 
 53 # 1556 Brock, Carson         Unattached             5:01.71   3 
 54 # 1657 Trudeau, Gabe         Unattached             5:01.79   3 
 55 #  353 Staggs, Mason         Unattached             5:03.12   3 
 56 #  988 Teeple, Jacob         Unattached             5:03.28   3 
 57 #  879 Kochanski, Jacob      Unattached             5:03.85   3 
 58 # 1682 Boyle, Finn           Unattached             5:09.19   3 
 59 # 1759 Longe, Brody          Unattached             5:10.30   4 
 60 # 1683 Lloyd, Owen           Unattached             5:11.89   3 
 61 #  508 Hansen, TJ            Unattached             5:12.31   3 
 62 # 1659 Kipfer, Markus        Unattached             5:12.69   3 
 63 # 1705 Zeleke, Matthew       Unattached             5:14.36   4 
 64 # 1757 Longe, Gehrig         Unattached             5:17.27   4 
 65 # 1612 Giza, Luke            Unattached             5:17.96   3 
 66 # 1736 Marx, Anthony         Unattached             5:18.98   4 
 67 # 1673 Davidson, Mitchel     Unattached             5:19.72   4 
 68 # 1624 Lamb, Justin          Unattached             5:21.72   4 
 69 # 1751 Belanger, Harriso     Unattached             5:22.19   3 
 70 # 1652 Buck-O'Neill, Con     Unattached             5:22.77   4 
 71 # 1730 Freeman, Simon        Unattached             5:24.54   4 
 72 #  103 Pavlichek, Ty         Unattached             5:24.58   4 
 73 #  607 Nickless, Cole        Unattached             5:27.99   4 
 74 #  632 Whyte, Austin         Unattached             5:28.66   4 



 75 #  814 Trevino, Gabriel      Unattached             5:31.27   4 
 76 # 1447 Green, Zachary        Unattached             5:32.35   4 
 77 #  572 Michalak, Jack        Unattached             5:32.66   4 
 78 # 1669 Francis, Joseph       Unattached             5:33.91   3 
 79 #  811 Macdonald, Blake      Unattached             5:35.04   4 
 80 #  679 Hitzelberger, Hun     Unattached             5:35.16   4 
 81 #  816 Murphy, Noah          Unattached             5:36.70   4 
 82 # 1739 Langmaid, Bryce       Unattached             5:37.30   4 
 83 # 1384 Wallace, Brenden      Unattached             5:38.62   4 
 84 # 1748 Klien, Braden         Unattached             5:39.27   4 
 85 # 1726 Kilburn, Nicholas     Unattached             5:40.34   4 
 86 # 1630 Wiesenauer, Jorda     Unattached             5:43.71   4 
 87 # 1724 Kuhn, Colin           Unattached             5:52.71   4 
 88 # 1653 Buck-O'Neill, Nol     Unattached             5:55.06   4 
 89 # 1586 Howard, Silas         Unattached             5:56.23   4 
 90 #  262 Gardner, Brett        Unattached             6:04.13   4 
 91 # 1415 Thames Jr., Chris     Unattached             6:19.79   4 
 92 # 1643 Peters, Darvis        Unattached             6:19.96   4 
 93 # 1741 Joslin, Trevor        Unattached             6:23.24   4 
 
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  9.25                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.99  2/3/2018    Liam Mather, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.09                                                          
   NB EElite: #  8.34                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.54  1/12/2019   Nathan Fuerst, Unattached                   
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   93 Moreman, Thomas       Unattached              F 8.49q  1 
  2 #  115 Ross, Shane           Unattached              Q 8.65q  2 
  3 #   94 Klopf, Noah           Unattached              Q 8.66q  1 
  4 #  128 Allen, Logan          Unattached              Q 8.69q  1 
  5 # 1049 Jones, Graham         Unattached              Q 8.85q  1 
  6 #  163 Hawks, Brady          Unattached              Q 9.03q  2 
  7 # 1722 Tiburcio, Teo         Unattached              Q 9.17q  2 
  8 #  421 Moorhouse, Judson     Unattached              Q 9.18q  1 
  9 #  147 Zaborney, Zachary     Unattached              Q 9.22   1 
 10 #  889 Harrison, Wenton      Unattached                9.41   1 
 11 # 1592 Bailey, Josh          Unattached                9.52   2 
 12 #   39 Wazny, Rhys           Unattached                9.61   2 
 13 #  273 Mackenzie, Zachar     Unattached               10.41   2 
 14 # 1518 Ciesla, Jacob         Unattached               11.36   1 
 
Boys 60 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  9.25                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.99  2/3/2018    Liam Mather, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.09                                                          
   NB EElite: #  8.34                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.54  1/12/2019   Nathan Fuerst, Unattached                   
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
Finals
  1 #   93 Moreman, Thomas       Unattached                8.41F 
  2 #  115 Ross, Shane           Unattached                8.57Q 
  3 #  128 Allen, Logan          Unattached                8.58Q 
  4 #  421 Moorhouse, Judson     Unattached                8.72Q 
  5 #   94 Klopf, Noah           Unattached                8.89Q 
  6 # 1722 Tiburcio, Teo         Unattached                9.25Q 



  7 # 1049 Jones, Graham         Unattached                9.39  
  8 #  163 Hawks, Brady          Unattached               10.03  
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 3:42.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:20.79  2/3/2018    Motor City, Motor City                    
    NB Elite: $ 3:25.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 3:28.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:21.27  1/20/2018   Motor City, Motor City                    
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Inferno  'A'                                        3:34.47Q  1 
  2 ElitePerformance  'A'                               3:47.37   1 
  3 Broarder City TC  'A'                               3:48.68   1 
  4 Degeneration X  'A'                                 3:51.96   2 
  5 Laurel Creek  'A'                                   3:53.86   1 
  6 Chasing The Dream  'A'                              3:57.02   2 
  7 Laurel Creek  'B'                                   4:12.39   2 
  8 Gator Track Club  'A'                               4:12.60   2 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 8:40.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 7:56.99  2/10/2018   A2TC, A2TC                                
    NB Elite: $ 8:01.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 8:07.00                                                        
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Ithacac  'A'                                        8:37.14Q  1 
  2 Baja Blast  'A'                                     8:40.87   1 
  3 Runner's High  'A'                                  8:42.51   1 
  4 Breen Blue  'A'                                     8:45.32   1 
  5 Elite Feet  'A'                                     8:49.80   1 
  6 Degeneration X  'A'                                 8:50.89   1 
  7 Leadfoot  'A'                                       8:53.76   1 
  8 Chasing The Dream  'A'                              8:54.17   1 
  9 London Legion  'A'                                  9:06.10   1 
 10 Laurel Creek  'A'                                   9:06.88   1 
 11 Laurel Creek  'B'                                   9:13.09   1 
 12 Team Nathan  'A'                                    9:22.65   2 
 13 Team Velocity  'A'                                  9:45.91   2 
 14 London Legion  'B'                                  9:48.99   2 
 15 Free Runner  'A'                                    9:51.22   2 
 16 Scooby Doo  'A'                                    10:01.91   2 
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    6-00                                                        
     MITS FH: F    6-06  12/20/2014  Kolton Havanagh, Unattached               
    NB Elite: $ 6-07.50                                                        
   NB EElite: # 6-04.50                                                        
     MITS FH: F    6-06  1/12/2019   Justin Miller, Unattached                 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 #  149 Vargo, Ethan          Unattached             6-05.00# 
  2 #   93 Moreman, Thomas       Unattached             6-03.00Q 
  3 #   99 Haddad, Elias         Unattached            J6-03.00Q 
  4 # 1451 Saje, Justin          Unattached            J6-03.00Q 
  5 #  284 Robins, Alexander     Unattached             6-00.00Q 
  5 #   59 Spence, Noel          Unattached             6-00.00Q 



  7 #   10 Engelhardt, Ethan     Unattached             5-09.00  
  8 #  861 Rutkowski, Ryan       Unattached             5-06.00  
  8 #  390 Walters, Colton       Unattached             5-06.00  
  8 #  163 Hawks, Brady          Unattached             5-06.00  
  8 #  216 Urbano, Ben           Unattached             5-06.00  
 12 #  133 Guerrero, Matthew     Unattached             5-03.00  
 13 #  600 Ross, Hans            Unattached             5-00.00  
 14 # 1653 Buck-O'Neill, Nol     Unattached             4-08.00  
 -- # 1607 Goros, Spiros         Unattached                  NH  
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 13-03                                                          
     MITS FH: F 14-06  2/4/2017    Andrew Koenigsknecht, Unattached            
    NB Elite: $ 15-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 14-10                                                          
     MITS FH: F 13-03  1/12/2019   Timmy Hunt, Unattached                      
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1555 Albrecht, Bryce R     Unattached            11-00.00  
  2 #   75 Aldrich, William      Unattached            10-06.00  
  3 # 1666 Kimes, Kellene        Unattached             9-06.00  
  4 # 1137 Malloy, Logan         Unattached             7-00.00  
  5 #  600 Ross, Hans            Unattached             6-00.00  
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    20-00                                                       
     MITS FH: F 22-06.50  1/20/2018   Tony Martin, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $    22-09                                                       
   NB EElite: #    22-02                                                       
     MITS FH: F 22-05.50  1/12/2019   Tony Martin, Unattached                  
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 #   94 Klopf, Noah           Unattached            21-01.50Q 
  2 # 1451 Saje, Justin          Unattached            20-01.00Q 
  3 #  147 Zaborney, Zachary     Unattached            19-11.75  
  4 # 1703 Liles-McCurdy, Li     Unattached            19-07.00  
  5 #   59 Spence, Noel          Unattached            19-04.25  
  6 #  163 Hawks, Brady          Unattached            18-04.00  
  7 # 1544 Ancel, Jonathan A     Unattached            17-11.75  
  8 #  235 Brackett, Jamal       Unattached            17-10.00  
  9 #  133 Guerrero, Matthew     Unattached            17-08.25  
 10 #   39 Wazny, Rhys           Unattached            16-10.00  
 11 #  134 Brooks, Syelis        Unattached            16-05.25  
 12 # 1766 Briggs, Brandon       Unattached             9-00.00  
 -- #   50 Fowler III, Natha     Unattached                  ND  
 
Boys Triple Jump
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 33-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 42-04  1/12/2019   Baba Conate, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $ 46-00                                                          
   NB EElite: # 45-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 42-04  1/12/2019   Baba Conate, Unattached                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1703 Liles-McCurdy, Li     Unattached            42-11.00F 
  2 #  216 Urbano, Ben           Unattached            40-05.00Q 
  3 #   94 Klopf, Noah           Unattached            40-02.00Q 
  4 #  147 Zaborney, Zachary     Unattached            39-05.00Q 



  5 #  445 Syed, Jibril M        Unattached            38-04.50Q 
  6 #  163 Hawks, Brady          Unattached            38-03.25Q 
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    46-06                                                       
     MITS FH: F    58-11  2/3/2018    Jack Boyle, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $    56-06                                                       
   NB EElite: #    51-06                                                       
     MITS FH: F 47-10.50  1/12/2019   Demetrius Miller, Unattached             
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1639 VanDeWeghe, Alexa     Unattached            56-09.00$ 
  2 #  407 Winter, Eli Brian     Unattached            46-02.00  
  3 #  409 Miller, Demetrius     Unattached            44-07.00  
  4 #   45 Syring, Colin         Unattached            38-11.00  
  5 #  418 Kleinhardt, Logan     Unattached            37-11.00  
  6 #   56 DuCharme, Hunter      Unattached            28-04.00  
  7 #  619 Selden, Jacob         Unattached            26-07.00  
  8 #  721 Crump, Joshua         Unattached            26-01.00  
  9 #   96 Steinke, Bowen        Unattached            23-07.00  
 10 # 1766 Briggs, Brandon       Unattached            20-01.00  
 
Mixed 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Woods TC  'A'                                       4:27.91  


